
10-12yrs - Port Curtis Officials Calendar 2022 
Sport PC Trial Date Cap Trial Date Cap Venue State Championships 

Aquathlon 
11-12yrs 

N/A Athletes must compete at the 
nominated Capricornia selection 
race then submit time direct to 
Cap Sport. 

Refer to Cap 
Information Bulletin 

19th February  
Hervey Bay 

Swimming Paper nominations 
straight to Cap 

Tuesday 15th February N/A 21st – 23rd March Sleeman Sports Complex – Brisbane  

Golf 10-19yrs Paper nominations 
straight to Cap 

Wednesday 16th March N/A 22nd – 25th May Townsville 

Boys Basketball Wednesday 16th 
February 

Monday 14th March Mackay 26th – 29th May Mackay Basketball Stadium 

Girls Basketball Wednesday 16th 
February 

Monday 14th March Mackay 26th – 29th May Mackay Basketball Stadium 

Boys AFL Wednesday 16th 
February 

Tuesday 15th March Rockhampton 09th – 12th June Maroochydore 

Girls AFL Wednesday 16th 
February 

Tuesday 15th March Rockhampton 09th – 12th June Maroochydore 

Boys Hockey Thursday 17th 
February 

Thursday 17th March Rockhampton 16th – 19th June Ipswich Hockey 

Girls Hockey Thursday 17th 
February 

Thursday 17th March Rockhampton 16th – 19th June Ipswich Hockey 

Boys Touch 
Football 

Thursday 24th 
February and 
Thursday 03rd 
March 

Tuesday 29th March Port Curtis – Biloela 16th – 19th June Whites Hill Sporting Complex – Brisbane  

Girls Touch 
Football 

Thursday 24th 
February and 
Thursday 03rd 

Tuesday 29th March Port Curtis – Biloela 16th – 19th June  
Whites Hill Sporting Complex – Brisbane  



March 
Netball 10-11yrs Monday 28th 

February 
Monday 28th March Rockhampton 13th – 14th August Caloundra Indoor Stadium 

Netball 10-12yrs Monday 28th 
February 

Monday 28th March 
 

Rockhampton 16th – 19th June Townsville 

10yrs Rugby 
League 

Friday 04th March Quad Series only.  Dates to 
be advised. 

Rockhampton N/A 

Boys 10-11yrs 
Rugby League 

Thursday 10th 
March 

Monday 02nd – Tuesday 03rd 
May 

Rockhampton 04th – 8th July Townsville Reserve 

Boys 11-12yrs 
Rugby League 

Thursday 10th 
March 

Monday 02nd – Tuesday 03rd 
May 

Rockhampton 23rd – 28th June Dolphin Oval – Redcliffe  

Girls 11-12yrs 
Rugby League 

Thursday 10th 
March 

Monday 25th July Rockhampton 15th – 18th September  
West Arana RLFC 

Boys Football Thursday 21st April Monday 23rd May Emerald 28th – 31st July Redlands United FC/Meakin Park 
Girls Football Thursday 21st April Monday 23rd May Emerald 28th – 31st July Redlands United FC/Meakin Park 
Cross Country Friday 22nd April Tuesday 17th May Mackay 16th – 18th July Runaway Bay Sports Complex 
Rugby Union 11-
12yrs 

Thursday 28th April Tuesday 24th May Mackay 28th – 31st July  
Rugby Park – Rockhampton  

Tennis Thursday 05th May Monday 06th June Emerald 18th – 21st August Cairns International Tennis Centre 
Boys Softball Thursday 12th May Monday 13th June Mackay 25th – 28th August Ipswich Softball 
Girls Softball Thursday 12th May Monday 13th June Mackay 25th – 28th August Ipswich Softball 
Track and Field Friday 22nd July Monday 22nd – Tuesday 23rd 

August 
Mackay 11th – 12th October QSAC – Nathan  

Boys Cricket Thursday 04th 
August 

Monday 05th September Rockhampton 16th – 20th October Rockhampton Cricket Ground 

Girls Cricket Thursday 04th 
August 

Monday 05th September Rockhampton 06th – 08th November Ivor Maden Sports Complex - Ipswich 

 

 


